



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.15991 of 2025

Manas Ranjan Dehury

....

Petitioner

Mr. A.P.Bose, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & Ors.

....

Opposite Parties

Ms. B.L.Tripathy, ASC

CORAM:

SHRI JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY

ORDER

07.07.2025

Order No.

01. 1. Heard Mr. Bose, learned counsel for the Petitioner and Ms Tripathy, learned ASC for State-Opposite Party.
2. It is seen from Annexure-2, 3 and 4 that the matter is relating to Hindu Religious Endowment Act.
3. Accordingly, list this matter before appropriate assigned Bench.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge