



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 15991 OF 2025

Manas Ranjan Dehury

....

Petitioner

Mrs. Debadeepta Sahoo, Advocate
on behalf of Mr. Bikash Mishra, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others

....

Opp. Parties

Mr. Siba Narayan Biswal,
Additional Standing Counsel

CORAM:

JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA

JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER

25.07.2025

Order No.

2. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Mrs. Sahoo, learned counsel prays for an adjournment on
 behalf of Mr. Bikash Mishra, learned counsel for the Petitioner.
3. Put up this matter on 10th September, 2025.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

s.s.satpathy

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge