



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) No. 15991 of 2025

Manas Ranjan Dehury

....

Petitioner

*Mr. Amit Prasad Bose, Advocate,
with*

Mr. Bikash Mishra, Advocate

-versus-

State of Orissa and others

....

Opposite Parties

*Mr. Sibanarayan Biswal,
Additional Standing Counsel
(for Opposite Party No.1)*

*Mr. Pratap Chandra Mishra, Advocate
(for Opposite Party No.4)*

CORAM:

**JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA
JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO**

ORDER

19.09.2025

Order No.

05.

I.A. No.15881 of 2025

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. This is an application for amendment of the pleadings and prayer of the writ petition.
3. Learned counsel appearing for Opposite Party No.4 prays for an adjournment to file objection to the IA.
4. Put up this matter on 10th October, 2025 indicating the name of Miss Pratyusha Naidu, learned counsel for the Commissioner of Endowments.



5. Objection to the IA shall be filed in the meantime serving copy thereof on learned counsel for the Petitioner and rest of the Opposite Parties.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge

RKS