



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.15991 OF 2025

Manas Ranjan Dehury

Petitioner
.....
Mr.A. goswamy, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others

Opposite Parties
.....
Mr. Sabira Ranjan Pattnaik, Additional Govt. Advocate
Ms. Pratyusa Naidu, Advocate
for Opposite Party Nos.2 and 3-Commissioner of Endowment

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA

MR. JUSTICE MURAHARI SRI RAMAN

Order No.

ORDER
10.10.2025

I.A. No.15881 of 2025

- 06.
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Mode.
 2. This is an application filed for amendment of the pleading and prayer of the writ petition.
 3. The matter was listed on 19th September, 2025 when the learned counsel for Opposite Party No.4 prayed for an adjournment to file objection to the I.A.. Today, neither the learned counsel for Opposite Party No.4 appears nor any objection to the I.A. has been filed.
 4. Mr. Pattnaik, learned Additional Government Advocate appearing for Opposite Party No.1 and Ms. Naidu, learned counsel



for the Commissioner of Endowment (Opposite Party Nos.2 and 3)
do not have any objection to the prayer for amendment.

5. Accordingly, the amendment sought for is allowed.
6. Accordingly, the I.A. is disposed of.

(K.R.Mohapatra)
Judge

(M.S. Raman)
Judge

Order No.
07.

W.P.(C) No.15991 of 2025

1. Consolidated writ petition incorporating the amendment as per the schedule of the I.A. shall be filed by 14th October, 2025 serving copy thereof on the learned counsel for the Opposite Parties.
2. Put up this matter on 10th November, 2025 along with consolidated writ petition, if any, filed in the meantime.

(K.R.Mohapatra)
Judge

(M.S. Raman)
Judge